504849118 04/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4895856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GORDON	03/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMIER PUNT GROUP LTD.	
Street Address:	6 WATSON STREET	
City:	ABERDEEN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB25 2QD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15938915
Application Number:	62478008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@newmanlawlv.com

Correspondent Name: NEWMAN LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 7435 S EASTERN AVE, SUITE 105-431

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10216.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD NEWMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/rhn/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed assigment form#page1.tif source=Signed assigment form#page2.tif

PATENT 504849118 REEL: 045415 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John Gordon, an individual residing in the United Kingdom having a mailing address of 6 Watson Street, Aberdeen, AB25 2QD, UK ("Assignor") do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Premier Punt Group, Ltd., a limited liability company having an address of 6 Watson Street, Aberdeen, AB25 2QD, UK (the "Assignee"), and its respective successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in United States Non-Provisional Application No. 15/938,915 filed on March 28, 2018, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SPORTSBOOK WAGERING AND FANTASY GAMING APPLICATIONS", and United States Provisional Application No. 62/478,008 filed on March 28, 2017, from which priority is claimed, for the United States and all other territories throughout the world, including the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority thereto, and Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor, including the Assignor's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and use of their respective successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, security interest, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, or Assignee's rights to the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same as herein expressed and to provide Assignee with all right, title and interest in and to the rights and property herein conveyed, including, but not limited to, the invention and applications identified above;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patents or their legal equivalents relating to any and all of the rights and property herein conveyed; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to Assignee all facts and provide to Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to the rights and property herein conveyed and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, derivation proceedings, litigation or other proceeding relating to the invention or any other of the rights and property herein conveyed; and generally to do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the inventions, and the rights and property herein conveyed; and

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs,

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045415 FRAME: 0225 assigns, representatives and successors of Assignor and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of Assignce.

I hereby request that the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

28th March 2018

Acknowledged and accepted by ASSIGNEE:

Premier Punt Group Ltd.

RECORDED: 04/02/2018

Signed Land Print Name: CHRISTOPHER RAE

Its: OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE 18th March 2018

Date

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 045415 FRAME: 0226